
Friday, October 8AUCKLAND
| ] Y 650 kc. 462 m.
6. 0, 7.0,7.45,8.45 a.m. London
News
9. © Correspondence School ses-
sion (see page 28)9.30 With a Smile and a Song10. 0 Devotions
10.20 For My Lady: "I Live
Again"
10.45 Talk: "Here and There,"
by Nelle Scanlan
11. 0 To Lighten the Task
11.16 Music While You Work
12, 0 Lunch music (12:45 and
1.15 pim., LONDON NEWS)2.0 From Our Library
2.30 Classical music
3.30 in Varied Mood
3.456 Music While You Work4.15 Light music
4.45 Children’s session, with
"David and Dawn"5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS and PropagandaFront)
7. 0 Local news service
7.15 Sports talk by GordonHutter
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
London
"The
(Mozart)
7.36 Fleet Street Choir,"Music When Soft Voices Die"
(Wood), "Fair Phyllis I Saw"(Farmer), "See the Shepherd’s
Queen" (Tomkins)7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 "Voyages and Adventures."gt by the Rev, G. A. Nay-~or

Symphony Orchestra,
Impresario" Overture

8.16 Studio recital by GwendaWeir (soprano)"There is no Abiding" (Besley),
"Sigh No More, Ladies," "WeepYe No More, Sad Fountains,""My True Love Hath My Heart"(Keel)
8.28 Conservatoire Orchestra,"La Mer" ("The Sea’) (De-
bussy)
8.54 Parry Jones
"Sleep" (Warlock)
857 Station notices
8. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.25 "Everybody’s Scrapbook’:An album of things worth re-
membering, contributed by Brit-ish people the world over (BBCproduction)
19. O Music, mirth and melody10.50 Propaganda Front
11. 0 LONDON NEWS11.16 Repetition of Greetingsfrom the Roys Overseas12,0 CLOSE DOWN

AUCKLAND

(tenor),

| UN?2 880 kc. 341 m
5. Op.m.7.08.0

Light musicAfter dinner music
"Mail Call’ (U.S.A. Officeof War Information programme)8.30 "Night Club"

8. 0 "Mighty Minnites’914 Louis Levy and his Gau-
mont British Symphony
Musical comedy and light

opera gems
Music for Quiet10.30 Close down

12M AUCKLAND1250 ke. 240 m.
5. 0 p.m. Light orchestral music5.30 Light popular items
6. 0 Miscellaneous
7. 0 Orchestral and instrumen-
tal selections
8. 0 Concert
8.30 ‘All That Glitters"9.0 Modern rhythm930 Air Force Signal Prepara-tion
10, 0 Close down

|

PW//e\ WELLINGTON$70 ke. 526m
(ff Parliament is broadcast, 2YCwill transmit this programme)
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News
9. 0 Correspondence Schoo! ses-
sion (see page 28)

9.30 Morning Star9.40 Music While You Work
110.10 Devotional Service
10.26 For the Music Lover
10.28 1010.30 Time signals
1040 For My Lady: ‘Mountain:
in Song and Story"11.0 A.C.E. TALK: "Fitnes:
Counts"
11.15 Versatile Artists12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2. 0 Classical Hour3.0 In Lighter Mood ‘
3.28 t0 3.30 Time signals
3.30 Music While You Work
4.43 Non-Stop Variety
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS and Propagandse
Front)
7. 0 Reserved
7.15 BBC talks
7,28 107.30 Time signals
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
"In Quiet Mood’: Music from
the Masters
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say
&S. 0 The Kiwi Concert Party: A
variety entertainment (relayedfrom the Grand Opera House)
9. 0 Newsree! with Commentary
9.25 Interlude
9.30 N.Z. News for the N.Z.
Forces in the Pacifico Islands
(Broadcast simultaneously from
the P, and T. Department’s
shortwave station, ZLT7, on
6.715 megacycles, 44.67 metres)
9.40 The Latest for the Bands-
man:
Band of H.M, Irish Guards,
"The Vedette’ Quick March
(Alford)
Foden’s Motor Works Band,
"Soviet Airmen’s Song" (Dun-
akewsky)Band of H.M. Coldstream
Guards,
"Marching Thro’ Musical
Comedy"
Band of H.M. Life Guards,"Pestivalia" (arr. Winter)
Massed Bands,
"Boys of the Old Brigade"Mareh (Barri, arr. Wright)
10. 0 Band of H.M. Royal Air
Force,
‘Down South" (Myddleton),
"Sons of New Zealand" March
(Lithgow), "Sir Roger de
Coverley" (trad.)
10.10 Rhythm on Record: New
dance recordings, compered by"Turntable"
10,50 Propaganda Front
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.15 Repetition of Talks and
Greetings from the Boys Over-
seas12.0 CLOSE DOWN ,
12V7C WELLINGTON840 kc. 357m

5. Op.m. Variety6. O Dinner music7.0 After dinner music
8. 0 Symphony Concert ofModern Music
8. 0 SONATA PROGRAMME:Leff Ponishnoff (piano), Sonatain G Major (Schubert)
eer
Air Force Signal prepara-on

10. O At close of day10.30 Close down

[2BYH Suweer
7. Op.m. Comedyland
7,30 Evergreens of Jazz
7.43 With a Smile and a Song8.26 Krazy Kapers
9. 2 Stars of the Concert Hall9.16 "North of Moscow"
9.46 Tempo di valse10,0 Close down

(2B *y, pemouri
8. Op.m. Studio programme
8. 0 Station notices
9. 2 Recordings10. 0 Close down

Ze a,750 kc. 395m
7.0,7.45,8.45 a.m. London News
9. O Correspondence School ses
sion (se@ page 28)
(11. 0 Morning programme12.0 Lunch music. (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
5. 0 For the Children; Aunt
Helen
6. 0 "Michael Strogoff’ (final
episode)
6.15 LONDON NEWS and Pro
paganda Front
6.45 Station announcements
When Dreams Come True:
Christopher Columbus
7. O.. After. dinner music
7.30 Comedyland
7.45 What the American Com
mentators Say8.0 Variety
8.30 Dance session by Guy Lom
bardo and his Royal Canadians
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary
9.25 The Royal Artillery String
Orchestra, "Desert Song" Selection (Romberg)
9.31 Donald Peers (vocal),"Isabel Loves a Soldier" (Jack
son), "I Met Her on Monday"
(Newman)
9.37 Billy Mayerl and his Forte
Singers, "Marigold," "SweetWilliam" (Mayer); "N-o123"
(Arndt)
9.45 Marie Green and Quartet,"Let’s Steal a Tune from Offen
bach" (Gorney)
$48 Plays for the People:"Aces Up"
10. 0 Close down

OaYAN | NELSON
'

920 kc 327m

7. Op.m. "The Crimson Trail’
7.22 VLight music
8. 0 Sketches and variety
8.30 Light classical music
9. 41 Grand Opera excerpts
9.48 "Live, Love and Laugh"
10,0 Close down

2725) GISBORNE980 kc. 306 m.

7. Op.m, Evening Serenade
7.15 Ray Kinney’s Hawaiians
7.30 Variety Hour
8.30 The Stones Cry Out; St.Paul's
45 Light orchestral
8. 2 Tommy Dorsey’s Orchestra
9.16 Rhythm Parade
9.30 Dance to Harry Roy’s Band
10. 0 Close down

3 Y 720 ke. 416m

6. 0, 7.0, 7.45,8.45 a.m. London
News x
8, 0 Correspondence School ses
sion (see page 28)
9.30 Morning programme
10. 0 For My Lady: The Legendsof Maui and Rangi
10.30 Devotional Service
10.45 Light music
11.15 "Help for the Home Cook,"
by Miss M, Wilkiece Musie While You Work
12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
12.30 Community Sing,
relayed from the Civie Theatre2.0 Music While You Work
2.30 Rhythm Parade3.0 Classical Hour4.0 Variety programme
4.30 Light orchestras and bal
5. 0 Children’s session45 Dinner music (6.15, LON
DON NEWS and PropagandaFa,= news service

7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
From the Studio: Trixie Rob-
son (mezzo-contralto),"The Willow" (Goring Thomas),"Now Sleeps the Crimson Petal’(Roger Quilter), "Lament ofIsis’ (Granville Bantock), "TheStar’ (James N, Rogers)745 What the American Com-
mentators Say
8. 0 From the Studio:
Lister Burnet (pianist),Andante and Rondo Capricciost
(Mendelssohn), Concert study ir
D Flat (Liszt)
Doreen Udell (soprano),"Bird of Blue" (German),"Home — Thoughts fromAbroad" (Austin), "There’s 4g

Bower of Roses" (Stanford),"Love Went a-Riding" (Bridge)
8.23 Joseph Sz'geti (violinist),"Brazilian Dance" (Milhaud,arr, Levy)
8.26 Scenes from the Operas
8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary
9.28 Barnabas yon Geczy Orch-
estra,
Minuet in D Major (Mozart)
9.30 Tchaikovski and his Music10.0 "The Masters in LighterMood"
10.50 Propaganda Front
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.15 Repetition of Talks and
Greetings from Boys Overseas12.0 CLOSE DOWN

Shy 4 CHRISTCHURCH
1200 kc 250m

5. Op.m. Early Evening Melodies6.0 Everyman’s Music
7. 0 After dinner music
8. 0 Bandsman’s Hour, with"Mr. Chalmers, K.C.," at 8,259.0 Opera and its Stars
9.30 Air Force Signal Prepara-tion
10. O Intimate interlude
10.39 Close down

| Seo ira:

SETMOUTE
7.0, 7.45,845 a.m. London News
9. 0 Correspondence School ses-
sion (see page 28)
9.30 Josephine «Clare: "GoodHousekeeping’
10. 0 Devotional Service
12. 0 Lunch musie (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
3. 0 Classical programme3.30 Miscellaneous recordings4.30 Dance music5.0 "Swiss Family Robinson"
5.30 Dinner music
6.15 LONDON NEWS, foltowedby Propaganda Front6.46 "Pinto Pete in Arizona"
6.57 Station notices7. 0 Evening programme7.16 Coldstream Guards Band,"Marehe aux Flambeau" (Mever-beer), "Wood Nymphs" (Coates)7.26 Royal Artillery Band, "TheDon" .(Gilbert), "The Glow-
worm Idyll" (Lincke)
7.39 Grand Massed Brass Bands,
‘Steps of Glory" (arr. Winter)7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 Debroy Somers Band,
"Rallroom Memories"
8 8 "The Old Crony: The Man
Who Failed"

|8.33 Variety and Vaudeville
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.26 Orchestral and hallad pro-
gramme, featuring the Royal
ArtiNery String Orchestra,
Deanna Durbin (soprano), and
Sidney Burehall (haritone)10.0 Close down

"\) Y 790 kc. 380 m.

6. 0, 7.0, 7.45,8.45 a.m, London
News
9. 0
eprveereeaee

School ses-
sion (see page 28)
9.30 Music While You Work

10.0 "Cooking by Gas: Have
You Tried is?":; A talk byMiss J. Ainge '
10.20 Devotional Service
11,0 For My Lady: World’s
Great Artists, Pablo Casals(Cellist and Conductor)
11.15 A.C.E. TALK: "Cleaning toSchedule"
12, 0 Dunedin Community sing(relayed Strand Theatre: 12.15
and 1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 Music of the Celts
2.30 Music While You Work3.0 Organ Interlude
3.16 New recordings
3.30 Classical Hour
4.30 Café music
4.45 Children’s session
545 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS and Propaganda
Front)
7. 0 Loca! news service
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
‘Dad and Dave"
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say
8.0 Savoy Hotel Orpheans,
Jerome Kern Medley
8.4 "Musical Digest"
8.29 The Screen Guild Players:
"Shadow of Doubt," featuring
Deanna Durbin

| 8.55 Mantovani and his Oreh-
|
estra,
"speakeasy" (Gensler)

|} 8.68 Station notices
| 9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary
| 926 Georges True and Sym-
phony Orchestra of Paris,
"The Carnival of Animals"
(Saint-Saens)
9.32 Readings by Professor T.
D. Adams,
About An mals9.62 Plaza Theatre Orchestra,
"The Three Bears" (Coates)
10. 0 Dance music by Dick Col-
vin and his Music :

10.50 Propaganda Front
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.15 Repetition of Talks and
Greetings from Boys Overseas
12. 0 CLOSE DOWN

ANY {C)) DUNEDIN(140 kc 263 m

5. Op.m. Variety
6. 0 Dinner music
7. 0 After dinner music8.0 For the Connoisseur90 Fred Waring and his Penn-
syivanians
9.15 Pance music
9.45 Light vocal
10, 0 Variety
10.30 Close down

aWNne: INVERCARGILE
7.0,7.45,845a.m,. London News
9. 0-98.30 Correspondence School
session (see page 28)11.0 For My — World’sGreat Artists, Pablo Casals,"Cellist and Conductor
11.15 A.C.E. TALK: "Cleaning toSchedule"12.0 Lunch musie (12.45 and
and 1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS
5. 0 Children’s session; "Bluey"
5.16 Merry Moments
5.45 Personalities on Parade:
The Smoothies
6. 0 Budget of Sport from the
"Sportsman" ;
6.15 . LONDON NEWS.
6.30 Propaganda Front6.45 After dinner music
7.30 Gardening talk7.45 What the American Come
mentators Say
8. 0 Symphonic programme;
Hayvdn’s Symphony No, 98 in D
Major, London Philharmonic Or-
echestra (Beecham)845 Presenting for the First
Time
8.67 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.26 Weber’s "Immortal Melo-+dies’; Grand Symphony Orehes-tra
9.28 ‘Vanity Fair’
9.64 "Mother of Pearl" Selec-tion (New Mayfair Orchestra)10. 0 Close down


